502529782 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ZINCONE	10/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRS IRENE ZINCONE
Street Address:	26 TERRA NOVA CIRCLE
City:	WESTPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7040773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)259-0033

 Phone:
 203-255-4400

 Email:
 paul@fattibene.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE
Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-2503, ZINCONE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL A. FATTIBENE		
Signature:	/paf/	
Date:	10/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2503DecreeEstateZincone100913#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0380

DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION

WHEREAS, Robert ZINCONE, decedent, whose post office address was 26 Terra Nova Circle, Westport, CT 06880 was a joint inventor and owner of the below identified United States Letters Patent:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
7,040,773	May 9, 2006	SELF CONTAINED AND POWERED TRAFFIC SIGNAL USING NATURAL
		AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHT

WHEREAS, the State of Connecticut Court of Probate, Westport Probate District has appointed **Raymond V. WHITTAKER** as Executor of the estate of Robert ZINCONE on June 19, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Court of Probate has ordered distribution of the decedents property to the decedent's heirs; and

WHEREAS, as appears from the records of the Court of Probate the said United States Letters Patent is devised or distributed or descends to:

Mrs. Irene ZINCONE, spouse, 26 Terra Nova Circle, Westport, CT 06880 pursuant to an order of distribution on file with the Court of Probate.

NOW, THEREFORE, this certifies that the decedent's entire right, title, and interest of said United States Letters Patent is assigned, transferred, devised, distributed, or descends onto the said **Mrs. Irene ZINCONE**

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on this ______ day of OCTOBER_, 2013.

Raymond V. WHITTAKER Executor for the Estate of Robert ZINCONE

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Raymond V. WHITTAKER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Ochber, 2013.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MARCH 31, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 10/11/2013